DR. A.N. KHOSLA DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, ROURKELA-12

NOTICE DATE: 16.03.2020

Dear Parents,

We convey our sincere gratitude to all our stake holders for your continuous support and cooperation
extended all the times for smooth progress of the school. Such progress could be materialized only due to
continuous effort of our students, staff and the parents.

The school has decided the fee structure for the session 2020-21 after due consideration and approval of
the Local Managing Committee of the school in its meeting held on dated 13.03.2020. The detailed fee
structures for the session 2020-21 for different classes are as follows:

A. MONTHLY SCHOOL FEES:

SI. No Class Monthly Fees
1 LKG & UKG Rs. 1950/- (P/M)
2 Std.- 1=V Rs. 2160/- (P/M)
3 Std.- VI- VIl Rs. 2240/- (P/M)
4 Std.- IX & X Rs. 2330/- (P/M)
5 Std.- XI & XII (Science) Rs. 2760/- (P/M)
6 Std.- XI & XII (Commerce) Rs. 2550/- (P/M)
7 Smart Class/ Computer Fee for all classes Rs. 60/- (P/M) (LKG - UKG)
Rs. 120/- (P/M) (I to XII)

B. FEES FOR NEW ENTRANT ONLY AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION

SI. No Particulars Amount

1 Admission fee Rs. 2000/- (One time)

2 Development fee Rs. 25000/- (One time)
Total Rs. 27000/-

The school fees for the first and last quarter of the session are required to be paid by 15" of the month of
May, 2020 and January, 2021 respectively. The fees can be paid monthly/ quarterly for the rest six
months from July to December. A discount of 5% will be granted for annual payment of tuition fees by
31* June.

The fees from July to December - 2021 can be paid monthly by 15" of every month without fine. The
parents, who desire to pay quarterly fees from July to December, 2020 will make payment by 15" of 1%
month of the quarter i.e. 15" July, 2020 and 15™ Oct. 2020.

The school fees can be paid in the Oriental bank of Commerce, school campus through the challan
supplied to the students or can be paid online through the school website payment gateway.

School Social Responsibility

On the issue of providing free education to the students who will be losing their EARNING PARENTS
during their schooling due to any accident /deadly diseases or any unforeseen reason , it was
unanimously agreed to provide the free education with books on scrutinizing the cases on their merit
through a screening committee constituted at school level with the following mandatory requirement,
such as death certificate of the earning parent, educational standard, conduct of the student certified
by the teachers of the school and the parents would not have been fee defaulter earlier . This facility
may be changed amended or discontinued at any point of time on any administrative reason with the
approval of the School Managing Committee.
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